
 
MEMORANDUM  

 
 
 
DATE:  April 16, 2024 
 
TO:  ****ORIGINAL**** 
       City Clerk 
                            
FROM:  Robyn Holder, CPPB RH 

Procurement Management Department 
 
SUBJECT: Record Retention  
 
  CONTRACT:  #20210081 Amendment #3 
  CONTRACT TITLE:  Design Services for the Southport 24” Force Main to Glades 

Booster Pump Station 
   
 

CONTRACTOR NAME: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.   
  ADDRESS:  10521 SW Village Center Drive, Suite 103 
  CITY & STATE:              Port St. Lucie, FL 34987 
 
 

COUNCIL APPROVED: April 11, 2022 
7c)- AWARD CONTRACT #20210081 FOR THE DESIGN OF THE SOUTHPORT 24” FORCE 
MAIN TO GLADES BOOSTER PUMP STATION YTO KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, 
INC., AMOUNT OF $1,649,560.00, UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT 
MANAGEMENT 
 
CONTRACT AMOUNT - $1,649,560.00 
CONTRACT TERM: 4/20/2022 through 10/17/2023, with the no option to renew.  
 
COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A 
Amendment #1 – Time Extension of 895 calendar days with a new end date of 3/31/2026. 
No funds are required for the time extension. 
 
COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A 
Amendment #2 – Reallocation of Funds for Geotechnical Services. No change if Contract 
Amount of $1,649,560.00. The end date remains the same at 3/31/2026.  

 
COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A 
Amendment #3 – Reallocation of Funds for Record Drawing Preparation Services. No 
change if Contract Amount of $1,649,560.00. The end date remains the same as 
3/31/2026.  

 







April 16, 2024


	20210081-54 Amendment #3
	MEMORANDUM

	20210081-06 Amendment #3 to be signed by CS

